 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// DATASHEET TSD305 SERIES 09/2023 Page 1
te.com
TSD305
DIGITAL TEMPERATURE SENSORS
Product Description
The TSD Series are digital thermopile sensors in a TO5 package. The
TSD sensors include an infrared sensor (thermopile) and a sensor
signal conditioner.

Digital Thermopile Sensor
 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// DATASHEET TSD305 SERIES 09/2023 Page 22
Order Information
Further customer specific adaptations are available on request. Please refer to the table below for part name, description and
order information.
Part Number Part Desription Comment
G-TPMO-101 TSD305-1C55 Digital Thermopile Sensor TO5, I2C Interface, 0°C … +100°C
10205977-00 TSD305-2C55 Digital Thermopile Sensor TO5, I2C Interface, 0°C … +300°C
10207697-00 TSD305-3C55 Digital Thermopile Sensor TO5, I2C Interface Add=0x1E, 0°C … +100°C
10213286-00 TSD305-1SL10 Digital Thermopile Sensor TO5, FOV=10°, I2C Interface, 0°C … +300°C
20006766-00 TSD305-Series Evaluation Kit Contains evaluation board, one piece G-TPMO-101
and 104 and the DTS-Viewer software on USB drive
EMC
Due to the use of these modules for OEM application no CE declaration is done. Especially line coupled disturbances like